Sunday, March 3
Monday, March 4

Wednesday, March 6

Thursday, March 7

Friday, March 8
Sunday, March 10
Monday, March 11

Tuesday, March 12

Wednesday, March 13

Thursday, March 14
Friday, March 15
Saturday March 16
Sunday March 17
Monday, March 18

Tuesday March 19

LOOKING AHEAD

9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
5:15:p.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
5:15:p.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Worship with Holy Communion
FMS & LHS Orchestra Concert @ LHS

Soup Supper

BLAST/6" Grade Confirmation
Holden Evening Prayer
Sharing the Vision
Confirmation — The Chosen

NWMN Synod Conference Il Spring
Gathering at Redeemer — Lite supper,
Bars & Coffee, visit from Bishop Tesch

Pastor Sabbath

Worship

Property Committee meeting
Martha Unit Bible Study

Faith & Family Stewardship meeting
Worship & Music Committee meeting
Ruth Unit Bible Study

Soup Supper

BLAST/6™ Grade Confirmation
Holden Evening Prayer

Sharing the Vision

Confirmation — The Chosen
Finance Committee Meeting

Pastor Sabbath

Communion Instruction Class
Worship with Holy Communion

Choir Concert @ LHS

Council Meeting @ Redeemer



Wednesday, March 20

Friday, March 22
Saturday, March 23

Sunday, March 24

Holy Week
Monday, March 25

Tuesday, March 26

Wednesday, March 27

Thursday, March 28

Friday, March 29

Sunday, March 31

5:15:p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 - 8:00 p.m

6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

9:30 p.m.

Soup Supper

BLAST/6%" Grade Confirmation
Holden Evening Prayer

7t Grade Confirmation
Sharing The Vision

Rekindle High School Retreat
Rekindle High School Retreat

Palm Sunday Worship

OPNH Communion Visit
Altar Guild Meeting

NO WORSHIP SERVICE
Communion Instruction Class

Maundy Thursday Worship
With First Communion
NO SCHOOL

Good Friday Service
NO SCHOOL

Easter Sunrise Service & Communion

Brunch

Easter Service with Holy Communion



