LOOKING AHEAD

Sunday, March 3	9:30 a.m.	Worship with Holy Communion
Monday, March 4	7:00 p.m.	FMS & LHS Orchestra Concert @ LHS
Wednesday, March 6	5:15:p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Soup Supper BLAST/6 th Grade Confirmation Holden Evening Prayer Sharing the Vision Confirmation – The Chosen
Thursday, March 7	6:00 p.m.	NWMN Synod Conference II Spring Gathering at Redeemer – Lite supper, Bars & Coffee, visit from Bishop Tesch
Friday, March 8		Pastor Sabbath
Sunday, March 10	9:30 a.m.	Worship
Monday, March 11	5:30 p.m.	Property Committee meeting
Tuesday, March 12	9:30 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	Martha Unit Bible Study Faith & Family Stewardship meeting Worship & Music Committee meeting
Wednesday, March 13	1:30 p.m. 5:15:p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Ruth Unit Bible Study Soup Supper BLAST/6 th Grade Confirmation Holden Evening Prayer Sharing the Vision Confirmation – The Chosen
Thursday, March 14	5:00 p.m.	Finance Committee Meeting
Friday, March 15		Pastor Sabbath
Saturday March 16	9:30 a.m.	Communion Instruction Class
Sunday March 17	9:30 a.m.	Worship with Holy Communion
Monday, March 18	7:00 p.m.	Choir Concert @ LHS
Tuesday March 19	6:00 p.m.	Council Meeting @ Redeemer

Wednesday, March 20	5:15:p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Soup Supper BLAST/6 th Grade Confirmation Holden Evening Prayer 7 th Grade Confirmation Sharing The Vision
Friday, March 22		Rekindle High School Retreat
Saturday, March 23		Rekindle High School Retreat
Sunday, March 24	9:30 a.m.	Palm Sunday Worship
Holy Week		
Monday, March 25	11:00 a.m.	OPNH Communion Visit
Tuesday, March 26	5:00 p.m.	Altar Guild Meeting
Wednesday, March 27	5:30 – 8:00 p.m	NO WORSHIP SERVICE Communion Instruction Class
Thursday, March 28	6:30 p.m.	Maundy Thursday Worship With First Communion NO SCHOOL
Friday, March 29	6:30 p.m.	Good Friday Service NO SCHOOL
Sunday, March 31	7:00 a.m.	Easter Sunrise Service & Communion Brunch
	9:30 p.m.	Easter Service with Holy Communion